
No. F. 9(30)-A/EE/WR/D-V/KMP/2941-76 

GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

WATER RESOURCE DIVISION NO-V,  

KAMALPUR, DHALAI, TRIPURA. 
Email :- eewrdvkmp@gmail.com.        Fax :- 03826262166.                        

Phone : 03826262166. 

 

Date:- 16/07/2018. 
 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION FOR RATE CONTRACT :- NO. Q. 09/EE/WRD-V/KMP/2018-19. 
 

The Executive Engineer Water Resource Division No-V, Kamalpur, Dhalai, Tripura invites on behalf of the Governor 

of Tripura in separate sealed cover for separate Quotation, from the appropriate enlisted supplier and Dealer of  Materials 

upto 3.00 p.m. on 07/08/2018 for the following items of materials. The Quotation can be dropped into the specific tender box 

kept in the office chamber of the undersigned and Assistant Engineer, W.R, Sub-Division Ambassa. The Quotation will be 

opened on 07/08/2018 at 4.00 PM, if possible. The Quotationers are requested to remain present in the opening of 

Quotations as per schedule.  
 

      If the last date of dropping Quotation remain closed/ paralysed due to un-avoidable circumstances, the dropping and 

opening date of Quotation will automatically be extended up to the same time of next working day. 
 

Sl 
No 

Name of Work 
Description of 

Item 

E
s
ti
m

a
te

 

C
o

s
t 

Q
n

ty
. 

U
n

it
 

T
im

e
 

Rate  

E
a

rn
e

s
t 

M
o

n
e
y
 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

1 MGNREGA Project/Protection of Netaji Nagar 
Village from erosion of Dhalai River under Ambassa 
RD Block/SH:- Protection of Left bank by providing 
sand cement block (1:8) during the year 2017-18. (L= 
200.00 mtr/SH:- Supply of River Sand. (2

nd
 Call) 

DNIQ No.- 04 /EE/WR/D-V/KMP/2018-19 

Supply of 
River Sand 

`
 4

,2
9

,8
8
7

/-
 

1
2

1
0

.9
5
 

C
u
m

. 

9
0

(N
in

e
ty

) 

d
a

y
s
. 

 

`
 4

,2
9

9
/-
 

2 MGNREGA Project/ Protection of Kekmacherra 

village from erosion of Dhalai River of Left Bank by 
providing sand cement block (1:8) at Kekmachera GP 
during the year 2017-18 (L=160.00mtr.)/ SH:- Supply 
of River Sand. (2

nd
 Call) 

DNIQ No.- 05/EE/WR/D-V/KMP/2018-19 

Supply of 
River Sand 

`
 3

,4
3

,9
1
0

/-
 

9
6

8
.7

6
 

C
u
m

 

9
0

(N
in

e
ty

) 

d
a

y
s
 

 

`
 3

,4
3

9
/-

 

3 MGNREGA Project/Protection of Balaram Deb Para 
village from erosion of Dhalai River under Ambassa 
RD Block - Protection of Right bank by providing 
sand cement block (1:8) at Pachim Balaram GP 
during the year 2017-18/ SH:- Supply of River Sand. 
(2

nd
 Call) 

DNIQ No.- 06/EE/WR/D-V/KMP/2018-19 

Supply of 
River Sand 

`
 4

,7
2

,8
6
0

/-
 

1
3

3
2

.0
0
 

C
u
m

 

9
0

(N
in

e
ty

) 

d
a

y
s
 

 

`
 4

,7
2
9
/-

 
 

Last date of Receipt of Application for tender form upto 4.00 PM on 30/07/2018 
 

Earnest money in the shape of “Deposit-at-Call” or Demand Draft, of a scheduled Bank of India guaranteed by the 

RBI in favour of the Executive Engineer, Water Resource Division No. V, Kamalpur, must be submitted along with the 

quotation. Earnest money in any other form will not be accepted. 

The original application and submission of quotation format should be enclosed with attested copy of valid (i) FTL, 

(ii) PTCC, (iii) GST registration certificate, (iv) PAN card (v) Labour license. The quotation format and conditions will 

be issued by the undersigned upto 02/08/2018 within office hour from the date of publications. The cost of 

Quotation format and condition is Rs. 1000.00 (Rupees one thousand) only. 

Original copies of the document are to be shown while issue of work order. 

The details of notice inviting quotation may be seen from the office of the Executive Engineer, Water 

Resource, Division No. - V, Kamalpur, Dhalai, Tripura. 

The  NIQ can also be seen at website:- www.tripurainfo.com 

 

For & on behalf of the 

Governor of Tripura. 

 
 

Executive Engineer 

W.R, Division No. - V. 

Kamalpur, Dhalai, Tripura. 

mailto:eewrdvkmp@gmail.com


 

 

 
 
Copy to: - 
1.             The Chief Engineer, P.W.D. (WR), Kunjaban, Agartala for favour of kind  information please. 

2.         The Director, Information Cultural affairs & Tripura, Govt. of Tripura Agartala for  arranging publication as 

mentioned below:- 

 a) In leading local newspaper of Tripura as per Format-A [6(six) copies enclosed] 

 b) At website www.tripurainfo.com as pre Format - A [ a soft copy enclosed] 

3.        The Superintending Engineer, W.R. Circle No. II, Kumarghat, Unakoti, Tripura for favour of information 

please. 
 

4-19.    The Executive Engineer W.R. Division No. 1, Agartala / No.II Agartala / No.III Udaipur / No. IV, Belonia / 

No.VI, Kailashahar / No.VII, Pechartal/ PWD, Ambassa Division, Ambassa / PWD, Kamalpur Division, 

Kamalpur/ PWD, Kanchanpur Division, Kanchanpur / Northern Division, Dharmanagar / Kailashahar 

Division, Kailashahar /Kumarghat Division, Kumarghat/ Longtharai Valley Division, Manu/ DWS. Division 

No. II,  Kumarghat /DWS. Division No. V, Ambassa/DWS Division, Kamalpur, Executive Engineer, 

Resource Division, Panchamukh for information. 

20-22.  Deputy General Manager, TSECL, Electrical Division No.V, Kumarghat / Electrical Division No.VII, 

Ambassa / Kamalpur for information. 

23-26.   The Assistant Engineer, W.R, Sub-Division, Ambassa / Kamalpur/ Manu/Gandacherra for information and 

necessary action. 

27-28.      Notice Board/Guard File/Auditor, of this Division Office. 

29-30.      The Assistant Engineer(P) of this Divisional Office. 

31-32.      The Secretary, Contractors’ Association, Agartala/Kamalpur/Kumarghat/Ambassa/Salema  for information 

please. 

33.  The Assistant Accountant Officer, W.R, Division No.- V, Kamalpur, Dhalai, Tripura for information. 

34.  The Cashier, W.R, Division No.- V, Kamalpur, Dhalai, Tripura for information and necessary action. 

35.  The O.C, Kamalpur P.S for information and requested to deploy police personal on the date of dropping of 

tender.  

36.  Office copy.  

         

  

 

Executive Engineer 

W.R, Division No. - V. 

Kamalpur, Dhalai, Tripura. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


	For & on behalf of the
	Copy to: -
	1.             The Chief Engineer, P.W.D. (WR), Kunjaban, Agartala for favour of kind  information please.
	2.         The Director, Information Cultural affairs & Tripura, Govt. of Tripura Agartala for  arranging publication as mentioned below:-
	a) In leading local newspaper of Tripura as per Format-A [6(six) copies enclosed]
	b) At website www.tripurainfo.com as pre Format - A [ a soft copy enclosed]
	3.        The Superintending Engineer, W.R. Circle No. II, Kumarghat, Unakoti, Tripura for favour of information please.
	4-19.    The Executive Engineer W.R. Division No. 1, Agartala / No.II Agartala / No.III Udaipur / No. IV, Belonia / No.VI, Kailashahar / No.VII, Pechartal/ PWD, Ambassa Division, Ambassa / PWD, Kamalpur Division, Kamalpur/ PWD, Kanchanpur Division, Ka...
	20-22.  Deputy General Manager, TSECL, Electrical Division No.V, Kumarghat / Electrical Division No.VII, Ambassa / Kamalpur for information.
	23-26.   The Assistant Engineer, W.R, Sub-Division, Ambassa / Kamalpur/ Manu/Gandacherra for information and necessary action.
	27-28.      Notice Board/Guard File/Auditor, of this Division Office.
	29-30.      The Assistant Engineer(P) of this Divisional Office.
	31-32.      The Secretary, Contractors’ Association, Agartala/Kamalpur/Kumarghat/Ambassa/Salema  for information please.
	33.  The Assistant Accountant Officer, W.R, Division No.- V, Kamalpur, Dhalai, Tripura for information.
	34.  The Cashier, W.R, Division No.- V, Kamalpur, Dhalai, Tripura for information and necessary action.
	35.  The O.C, Kamalpur P.S for information and requested to deploy police personal on the date of dropping of tender.
	36.  Office copy.

